4/8/2024 Week 29 of 31

Businessmen 23-24

Page 1

Monday 4:00 pm

Flahertys - Northfield Lanes
Team Standings

Lanes 3 - 16

Points Points LastWk Last Wk Year-To-Date Y-T-D HDCP Week Week Pins+ Scratch
Team Name Won Lost WON Lost WON LOST -1- _-2- -3-  _Total _Total S.G. H.G. HDCP__Pins
College City Des 144 72 16 8 397 299 737 730 785 2252 2639 785 914 72822 59412
Nates Garage 132% 83% 17 7 3837% 312"% 783 841 761 2385 2586 841 908 72011 66077
Schmidt Homes 118% 97% 22 2 386% 306% 653 556 611 1820 2486 653 875 71194 50779
Gong Loco 116% 99% 7 17 375% 320% 674 649 723 2046 2538 723 887 72163 57028
D&S Cement 115 101 13 11 348 348 626 543 588 1757 2528 626 883 71286 48942
Carleton 114 102 16 8 3457 350% 657 564 631 1852 2509 657 876 70638 52311
Flahertys 113 103 13 11 3447 351% 629 721 799 2149 2623 799 957 71734 57985
College City Bev 109 107 6 18 329 367 520 569 601 1690 2380 601 831 71297 51335
College City Bev 107 109 8 16 331% 3647 812 704 737 2253 2550 812 911 72553 62650
Schulz Electric 98% 117% 11 13 319% 376" 656 666 700 2022 2475 700 851 69707 55736
Frandsen Bank 93 123 18 6 356% 339% 629 775 671 2075 2540 775 930 71669 57722
Capital Construction 87% 128% 8 16 318% 3777 597 669 587 1853 2462 669 872 70811 53237
Redemption 87 129 11 13 301 % 394" 588 691 668 1947 2550 691 892 68628 52515
KYMN 76% 139% 2 22 313 383 640 548 559 1747 2278 640 817 70900 55414
USBC Certification:
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
841 Nates Garage 2385 Nates Garage 957 Flahertys 2639 College City Des
812 College City Bev 2253 College City Bev 930 Frandsen Bank 2623 Flahertys
799 Flahertys 2252 College City Des 914 College City Des 2586 Nates Garage
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
268 Blake Polzin 678 Adam Tulkki 296 Blake Polzin 713 Blake Polzin
247 Adam Tulkki 645 Brian Foss 278 Ryan Martin 696 Adam Tulkki
247 Ryan Martin 629 Blake Polzin 276 Gary Hansen 696 Ryan Martin
240 Gary Hansen 616 Justin Hayes 269 Tracy Snyder 694 Tracy Snyder
239 Adam Nelson 615 Adam Nelson 257 Adam Nelson 680 Gary Hansen
Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference
268 -178=90 Blake Polzin 629 - 534=95 Blake Polzin
247 -175=72  Ryan Martin 532-447=85  Tracy Snyder
240-170=70  Gary Hansen 603 -525=78 Ryan Martin
215-149=66  Tracy Snyder 678-609=69  Adam Tulkki
239-190=49  Adam Nelson 572-510=62  Gary Hansen

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game

883 College City Bev
876 Nates Garage

Team Handicap Series

2517 Nates Garage 996 College City Bev
2397 College City Bev 993 College City Des

2775 College City Des
2736 College City Bev

858

College City Des

Scratch Game

299
286
278
276
269
267
267
267
264
258
258
257
257
256
255

Skipp Sandberg
Mark Bakko
Kurtis Kick
Brian Foss
Blake Polzin
Curt Bultman
Paul Pirami
Ryan Hausen
Nate Nielsen
Jimmy Heintz
Ryan Dietz
Adam Nelson
Ryan Martin
Dusty Budd
Pat Ziegler

2370 College City Des
Scratch Series

982

D&S Cement

Handicap Game

748 Brian Foss 326 Skipp Sandberg
729 Skipp Sandberg 313 Kurtis Kick
729 Curt Bultman 304 Paul Pirami
681 Ryan Hausen 301 Blake Polzin
673 Adam Nelson 299 Dick Simon
659 Blake Polzin 298 Jimmy Heintz
656 Justin Hayes 295 Pat Ziegler
652 Ryan Dietz 290 Ron Eicher
651 Sean Stevens 283 Luke Moore
648 Ryan Martin 282 John Moore
645 Paul Pirami 281 Tony Guth
641 Nate Icaza 278 Ryan Martin
640 Dusty Budd 277 Dusty Budd
634 Jeff Johnson 276 Gary Hansen
634 Jimmy Heintz 276 Mark Bakko
276 Ryan Dietz

2706 Nates Garage
Handicap Series

810
767
756
755
754
750
744
740
737
733
732
729
725
723
720

Skipp Sandberg
Dennis Rinehart

Paul Pirami

Blake Polzin

Jimmy Heintz

Luke Moore

Ron Eicher

Brian Anderson

Dan Wett

Jeff Johnson

Pat Ziegler

Mark Jones

Dick Simon
Ryan Dietz
Tom Barvir
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Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
276 Ryan Hausen
Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference
299-180=119  Skipp Sandberg 729-540=189  Skipp Sandberg
278-171=107  Kurtis Kick 605-447=158 Dennis Rinehart
267-168=99  Paul Pirami 543-399=144 Luke Moore
234-137=97 Dick Simon 645-504=141 Paul Pirami
269-174=95 Blake Polzin 634-495=139 Jimmy Heintz

Split 1 High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

883 College City Bev
868 Nates Garage
763 College City Des
Scratch Game
286 Mark Bakko
276 Brian Foss
266 Adam Tulkki
264 Curt Bultman
264 Nate Nielsen
258 Ryan Dietz
257 Ryan Martin
256 Dusty Budd
253 Sean Stevens
247 Ryan Hausen
246 Adam Nelson
243 Justin Hayes
237 Ken Pankow
236 Andy Finstuen
234 Mike Schulz

2517 Nates Garage
2397 College City Bev
2185 Schulz Electric
Scratch Series
748 Brian Foss
729 Curt Bultman
673 Adam Nelson
656 Justin Hayes
652 Ryan Dietz
651 Sean Stevens
651 Adam Tulkki
648 Ryan Martin
648 Ryan Hausen
641 Nate Icaza
618 Nate Nielsen
612 Dusty Budd
609 Gary Hansen
594 Ron Eicher
591 Skipp Sandberg

Team Handicap Series

996 College City Bev
938 Nates Garage
937 Schulz Electric
Handicap Game
277 Dusty Budd
276 Ryan Dietz
275 Erik Frank
269 Sean Stevens
265 Brian Emery
264 Kurtis Kick
264 Ron Eicher
261 Jimmy Heintz
260 Gary Hansen
257 Jeff Johnson
256 Curt Bultman
252 Jeff Hasse
252 Blake Polzin
251 Jake Brekken
250 Brian Anderson

Split 2 High Scores

2736 College City Bev
2706 Nates Garage
2677 Schulz Electric
Handicap Series
744 Ron Eicher
723 Ryan Dietz
710 Brian Anderson
699 Sean Stevens
696 Skipp Sandberg
691 Jeff Hasse
690 Erik Frank
687 Jeff Johnson
686 Kurtis Kick
679 Nate Icaza
678 Luke Moore
671 Blake Polzin
668 Gary Hansen
667 Jimmy Heintz
666 Brian Emery

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

883 College City Bev
876 Nates Garage
814 Flahertys

2517 Nates Garage
2397 College City Bev
2262 KYMN

Team Handicap Series

996 College City Bev
982 D&S Cement
963 Gong Loco

2736 College City Bev
2720 College City Des
2706 Nates Garage
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Split 2 High Scores - Continued
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
299 Skipp Sandberg 748 Brian Foss 326 Skipp Sandberg 810 Skipp Sandberg
286 Mark Bakko 729 Skipp Sandberg 313 Kurtis Kick 767 Dennis Rinehart
278 Kurtis Kick 729 Curt Bultman 298 Jimmy Heintz 754 Jimmy Heintz
276 Brian Foss 725 Adam Tulkki 295 Pat Ziegler 750 Luke Moore
267 Curt Bultman 681 Ryan Hausen 290 Ron Eicher 744 Ron Eicher
267 Adam Tulkki 673 Adam Nelson 283 Luke Moore 740 Brian Anderson
267 Ryan Hausen 656 Justin Hayes 282 John Moore 737 Dan Wett
264 Nate Nielsen 652 Ryan Dietz 281 Tony Guth 735 Blake Polzin
258 Jimmy Heintz 651 Sean Stevens 277 Dusty Budd 733 Jeff Johnson
258 Ryan Dietz 648 Ryan Martin 276 Tracy Snyder 732 Pat Ziegler
257 Ryan Martin 641 Nate Icaza 276 Mark Bakko 729 Mark Jones
256 Dusty Budd 640 Dusty Budd 276 Ryan Dietz 723 Ryan Dietz
255 Pat Ziegler 634 Jeff Johnson 276 Ryan Hausen 721 Paul Pirami
253 Sean Stevens 634 Jimmy Heintz 275 Brian Anderson 717 Ryan Hausen
253 Nate Icaza 629 Dan Wett 275 Nate Icaza 712 Dusty Budd
275 Ryan Martin
275 Erik Frank
Individual High Averages
211.02 Brian Foss 203.35 Curt Bultman 200.78 Ryan Hausen 191.41 Adam Nelson 189.22 Justin Hayes
187.49 Skipp Sandberg 185.96 Nate Nielsen 185.77 Ryan Dietz 184.69 Dusty Budd 183.94 Nate Icaza
182.75 Sean Stevens 179.14 Blake Polzin 176.92 Ryan Martin 176.15 Kurtis Kick 175.68 Dan Wett
Most Improved Average
129 t0 145.66 =+16.66Brian Anderso 171 to187.49 =+16.49Skipp Sandber 143 to 157.48 =+14.48Vark Jones
165 10 179.14 =+14.14Blake Polzin 131 t0142.47 =+11.47Luke Moore 165 t0 176.15 =+11.15Kurtis Kick
129 t0139.71 =+10.71Dick Simon 166 t0175.68 =+9.68Dan Wett 139 t0 147.33 = +8.33 Erik Frank
144 t0151.91 =+7.91 Jeff Hasse 161 t0167.84 =+6.84Brian Emery 179 10 185.77 = +6.77 Ryan Dietz
164 t0170.57 =+6.57 Paul Pirami 151 t0156.12 =+5.12Tony Guth 1151t0120.11 = +5.11 Tom Barvir
High Individual Match Points
56 Blake Polzin 53 Skipp Sandberg 53 Mark Jones 50 Gary Hansen 49 Luke Moore
48.5 Adam Nelson 46.5 Dick Simon 46 Brian Emery 45 Sean Stevens 44 Dick Johnson
43.5 Ryan Dietz 42 Jeff Hasse 41.5 Dusty Budd 41 Brad McNeill 41 Justin Hayes
Team Rosters
Points Points
ID# Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Won ID# Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Won
1 - Frandsen Bank Lane 4 HDCP=155 Avg=665 2 - Flahertys Lane 12 HDCP=155 Avg=665
23 Dick Johnson 13599 87 156 48 44.0 105 Mark Bakko 12557 84 149 54 35.0
28 Brian Emery 14602 87 167 38 46.0 6 Terry Heilman 8864 54 164 4 28.0
158 Pat Ziegler 14585 87 167 38 40.0 153 Ryan Martin 13269 75 176 30 39.0
159 Dan Wett 11068 63 175 31 35.0 86 Kurtis Kick 13740 78 176 30 30.5
175 Tim Zaviska 1781 12 148 55 8.0
14 Don Pavek 817 6 136 66 4.0
169 Phil Dettling 411 3 137 65 1.0
164 Aidan Tuma 0 0 O 0
185 Zack Bakko 0 0 bk141 62
76 Nate Hausen 7197 36 199 9 25.0
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Points Points
ID# Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Won ID# Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Won
3 - College City Des Lane 7 HDCP=126 Avg=697 4 - Redemption Lane 10 HDCP=190 Avg=627
16 Dick Suess 10742 72 149 54 35.0 11 Brian Anderson 12672 87 145 58 39.5
168 Mark Jones 13701 87 157 47 53.0 2 Craig Korvela 12377 75 165 40 38.0
15 Skipp Sandberg 15749 84 187 20 53.0 100 Dennis Rinehart 11771 78 150 54 35.5
101 Adam Tulkki 11654 57 204 5 29.0 58 Ken Pankow 5527 33 167 38 15.0
25 Lloyd Pleschourt 442 3 147 56 8 Mark Allen 0 0 0 0
174 Dan Howard 378 3 126 75 1.0 21 Steve Pittman 0 0 0 0
119 Bruce Forland 0 0 O 0
144 Jim Pleschourt 0 0 O 0
82 Steve Koktovy 0 0 O 0
138 Scott Suess 0 0 bk158 46
151 Ron Eicher 12280 78 157 47 37.5
5 - Nates Garage Lane 8 HDCP=66 Avg=767 6 - KYMN Lane 6 HDCP=180 Avg=639
3 Sean Stevens 15899 87 182 25 45.0 121 Paul Pirami 12793 75 170 36 31.0
83 Adam Nelson 14930 78 191 17 48.5 51 John Forsythe 5334 48 111 89 26.5
113 Brian Foss 13927 66 211 0 40.0 81 Dusty Budd 15514 84 184 23 41.5
114 Nate Icaza 14899 81 183 24 40.0 40 Jeff Johnson 12569 72 174 32 34.5
142 Marty Guettinger 0 0 O 0 38 Bob Winter 0 0 0 0
45 Ryan Malecha 0 0 O 0 89 Adam Winter 0 0 0 0
149 Dan Stanton 2491 24 103 96 8.0
7 - Schmidt Homes Lane 14 HDCP=223 Avg=591 8 - Capital Construction Lane 15 HDCP=203 Avg=613
120 Jeff Schmidt 9380 66 142 61 36.5 54 Kyle Nordine 6324 48 131 71 25.0
145 Jake Brekken 9041 57 158 46 34.5 128 Bryan Flicek 6473 42 154 50 18.5
44 Tracy Snyder 8590 57 150 54 26.0 56 Tony Guth 9367 60 156 48 34.5
152 Adam Gerlach 6377 45 141 62 23.0 63 Mike Flicek 11934 69 172 34 31.5
4 Jon Snodgrass 6392 42 152 52 24.5 62 Jim Leonard 6413 42 152 52 22.0
148 Steve King 7677 57 134 68 29.0 55 John Callahan 3862 27 143 60 9.0
193 Sean Adams 255 3 85 112 2.0 181 Justin Lehner 2774 18 154 50 10.0
177 Mitch Johnson 486 3 162 43 1.0 5 Mark Polzin 4850 30 161 44 11.0
57 Hans Naumann 473 3 bk177 29
115 Todd Bornhauser 0 0 O 0
108 Zack King 0 0 O 0
136 Mitchell Bornhauser 0 0 O 0
9 - Carleton Lane 5 HDCP=218 Avg=596 10 - Schulz Electric Lane 3 HDCP=195 Avg=622
33 Brad McNeill 9496 75 126 75 41.0 30 Jay Hasse 13362 84 159 45 40.0
70 Tom Sheldon 12650 87 145 58 34.5 32 Jeff Hasse 12305 81 151 53 42.0
26 Gary Hansen 14391 84 171 35 50.0 103 Mike Schulz 12054 75 160 45 39.0
88 Neil Deden 11591 75 154 50 34.0 91 Jeff Smiens 1833 12 152 52 5.0
188 Joey Schulz 0 0 0 0
162 Shane Murtha 0 0 0 0
11 - D&S Cement Lane 16 HDCP=255 Avg=555 12 - College City Bev Lane 9 HDCP=231 Avg=581
41 Dick Simon 10478 75 139 63 46.5 161 Ben Chell 8337 54 154 50 24.0
107 Tom Barvir 9729 81 120 81 39.0 171 Dave Pavek 10103 81 124 77 37.0
43 Pat Winter 6776 48 141 62 24.0 170 Erik Frank 11050 75 147 56 39.0
53 Ken Geiger 8394 54 155 49 26.0 166 Chris Sawyer 8892 57 156 48 33.0
13 John Larson 6964 39 178 28 20.0 191 Eric Hostettler 6619 42 157 47 19.0
46 Scott Barvir 394 3 131 71 192 Jason Enfield 1542 9 171 35 6.0
42 Rick Pavek 1816 12 151 53 7.0 173 Grant Sawyer 433 3 144 59 2.0
78 Scott Blum 0 0 bk172 34 178 Mcguire Fink 528 3 bk186 21 1.0
167 Sean Parish 0 0 O 0 184 Ty Frank 0 0 0 0
186 Eric Bongers 0 0 O 0
189 Ryan Hausen 14456 72 200 9 41.0
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Points Points
ID# Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Won ID# Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Won
13 - College City Bev Lane 11 HDCP=98 Avg=728 14 - Gong Loco Lane 13 HDCP=162 Avg=658
156 Nate Nielsen 13947 75 185 22 36.5 160 Luke Moore 11113 78 142 61 49.0
154 Justin Hayes 14759 78 189 18 41.0 180 John Moore 11257 84 134 68 40.0
176 Jimmy Heintz 13709 81 169 36 37.5 80 Curt Bultman 15251 75 203 6 33.0
179 Ryan Dietz 15047 81 185 22 43.5 150 Blake Polzin 15585 87 179 27 56.0
187 Matt Guille 1384 9 153 51 3.5 147 Robert Brown 0 0 O 0
182 Justin Mulvhill 326 3 108 91 1.5
172 Andy Finstuen 1098 6 183 24 2.0
155 Ryan Sabyan 0 0 O 0
157 Jon Burns 2009 12 167 38 4.0
Temporary Substitutes
Points Points
ID# Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Won ID# Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Won
124 Hap 77?7 0 0 O 0 9 Roger Maring 0 0 O 0
109 Rich Aamodt 0 0 bk161 44 48 Andy Mathews 0 0 O 0
31 Lloyd Adelmann 0 0 O 0 35 Paul Meyer 0 0 O 0
183 Sam Bakko 0 0 0 0 111 Randy Meyer 0 0 O 0
85 Loren Baumbach 0 0 O 0 36 Dave Morrison 0 0 O 0
102 Jon Beckstrom 449 3 149 54 2.0 92 Dale Mueller 0 0 O 0
61 Wayne Beumer 0 0 bk136 66 90 Clint Muench 0 0 O 0
60 Greg Blandin 0 0 O 0 67 Tracy Nelson 0 0 O 0
34 Ward Blandin 0 0 0 0 126 Irv Novak 0 0 o0 0
139 Wade Brady 0 0 O 0 146 Mike Nytes 0 0 O 0
132 George Budd 1872 12 156 48 6.0 20 Phil Olson 0 0 o0 0
22 Larry Buhr 0 0 O 0 123 Curt Pautzke 0 0 O 0
95 Gary Cramer 0 0 O 0 104 George Peak 0 0 O 0
129 Jr Degroot 0 0 O 0 17 Ken Persons 0 0 O 0
7 Clancy Dokmo 0 0 O 0 29 Milt Plaisance 0 0 O 0
50 Wayne Eddy 0 0 O 0 10 Jerry Rahman 0 0 O 0
84 Dan Endres 0 0 O 0 130 Bob Reim 0 0 O 0
98 Bob Erickson 0 0 O 0 73 Chuck Rice 0 0 O 0
117 Chris Fink 0 0 0 0 75 Rick Risberg 0 0 O 0
190 Wil Fink 0 0 0 0 112 Bill Rizzo 0 0 o0 0
69 Scott Finstuen 0 0 O 0 37 Kerry Running 0 0 O 0
18 Butch Fischer 0 0 O 0 122 Chris Saunders 0 0 O 0
71 Jeremy Fischer 0 0 O 0 66 Bron Scherer 0 0 O 0
72 Blair Fowler 0 0 0 0 59 Dave Schmitz 0 0 o0 0
74 Kyle Fredrickson 0 0 O 0 68 Rick Schmitz 0 0 O 0
137 Mike French 0 0 O 0 94 Tim Schultz 0 0 O 0
127 Mark Gillen 0 0 O 0 165 Tom Sola 0 0 O 0
77 Seb Gillen 0 0 O 0 110 Bruce Stelter 0 0 O 0
141 Jim Gillis 0 0 0 0 134 Mike Stopski 0 0 o0 0
24 Gary Greenland 3580 20 179 27 7.5 12 Dave Teske 0 0 O 0
140 Zach Greenlund 0 0 O 0 79 Dan Varness 0 0 O 0
65 Adrian Hagen 0 0 O 0 97 Bob Vittoe 0 0 O 0
96 Rick Hallanger 0 0 O 0 27 Tom Waarvik 0 0 O 0
133 Bill Harrison 0 0 0 0 116 Jay Webster 0 0 O 0
163 Colten Hasse 0 0 O 0 135 Melvin Welch 0 0 O 0
19 Carl Henry 0 0 O 0 143 Gene Williams 0 0 O 0
47 Ben Hollinger 1228 6 204 5 4.0 99 Robert Williams 0 0 O 0
125 Jamie Kotek 0 0 O 0 106 Steve Williams 0 0 O 0
131 Rich Kotek 0 0 0 0 93 Andrew Ziegler 0 0 O 0
1 Andy Langehough 0 0 O 0 49 Neal Ziemann 0 0 O 0
118 Peter Lietzau 0 0 O 0 87 Mark Zwolenski 0 0 O 0

** Last Week's High Scores for Inmediate Release **

Scratch Game
Scratch Series

268 Blake Polzin
678 Adam Tulkki

Lane Assignments

34

56

7-8

9-10

11-12

1314 1516
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Monday 4:00 pm

Flahertys - Northfield Lanes

Lane Assignments - continued

Lanes 3 - 16

34 56 7-8 910 1112 13-14 1516

Wk30 04/15 10-1 9-6 35 12-4 13-2 147 8-11
Wk31 04/22  3-11 10-5 46 2-9 1-14 813 12-7
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